YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results You

UNDERSTANDING PEOPLE

Sample: 1137 members of the Labour Party
Fieldwork: 23rd - 26th April 2007

Gender Age Social Grade

Total Male | Female|18to 34|35to 54| 55+ ABC1l | C2DE

All Labour Party members| 1137 681 455 309 394 434 647 487

% % % % % % % %

All voting figures exclude don't knows, would not vote

In any contest for the Labour leadership, who would you
vote for if the following candidates were nominated?

Gordon Brown 80 78 84 82 76 82 82 77
John McDonnell 9 11 7 10 13 6 10 9
Michael Meacher 6 6 6 4 8 5 5 7
Charles Clarke 5 6 4 4 4 7 4 7
Not sure 17 12 25 21 18 14 15 20
Would not vote 3 3 4 4 2 3 3 4
Who would you vote for if there were a straight contest
between Mr Brown and Mr Clarke?
Gordon Brown 89 89 89 87 90 89 90 87
Charles Clarke 11 11 11 13 10 11 10 13
Not sure 9 6 14 12 10 7 7 12
Would not vote 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5
Who would you vote for if the following candidates were
nominated?
Gordon Brown 74 73 76 71 70 79 75 72
John Reid 13 12 14 16 11 12 12 14
John McDonnell 9 10 7 10 13 5 10 8
Michael Meacher 5 5 4 3 6 5 4 6
Not sure 15 10 21 20 16 10 12 18
Would not vote 4 4 3 3 3 5 2 5
Who would you vote for if there were a straight contest
between Mr Brown and Dr Reid?
Gordon Brown 83 83 83 81 84 83 85 79
John Reid 17 18 17 19 16 17 15 21
Not sure 10 6 15 15 10 6 8 13
Would not vote 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 4
Who would you vote for as deputy leader if the following
candidates were nominated?
Hilary Benn 36 35 37 29 38 38 38 32
Alan Johnson 19 21 14 22 17 18 18 20
Peter Hain 15 16 13 13 15 16 17 12
Harriet Harman 13 10 19 12 11 15 10 17
John Cruddas 10 11 7 14 12 5 10 10
Hazel Blears 9 8 10 10 7 8 8 10
Not sure 27 18 41 28 28 25 22 33
Would not vote 3 3 3 4 2 3 2 5
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